£ PLADING
A0 READING

-~

ORDINANCE NO. 12609

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 12534,
ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING.
AUTHORIZING OR ALLOCATING FUNDS TO THE CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
2011/2012” SO AS TO ACCEPT A TOTAL OF ONE HUNDRED
SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND
63/100 DOLLARS ($106,999.63) FROM HAMILTON COUNTY,
THE CHATTANOOGA HOUSING AUTHORITY, CITY OF
COLLEGEDALE, CITY OF EAST RIDGE, CITY OF RED
BANK, CITY OF SIGNAL MOUNTAIN, CITY OF SODDY- )
DAISY AND  UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE AT
CHATTANOOGA AND PROVIDE PRORATA SHARE
FUNDING FOR THE VISIONAIR RMS/MOBILE SOFTWARE
DATABASE APPLICATION UPGRADE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE:
SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 12534 entitled as set forth in the caption hereof, be

and the same is amended as provided hereinafter.

SECTION 2. That Section 1 of said Ordinance be and is hereby amended as hereinafter

set out:
GENERAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS CAPITAL
Substitute In
Delete Lieu Thereof
FROM:
Hamilton County Government $ 0 ¥ 82.307.4]
Chattanooga Housing Authority 0 1,543.26
City of Collegedale 0 1,028.84
City of East Ridge 0 6,687.48
City of Red Bank 0 4,629.79
City of Signal Mountain 0 2,572.11
City of Soddy-Daisy 0 4,629.79
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 0 3.600.95
0 106,999.63

TOTAL



AMENDED TOTAL REVENUL $44.389.604 $44.496,603.63

TO:

General Government & Supported Agencies $ 6,247,767 $ 6,354,766.63
AMENDED TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $44.389.604 $44,496.603 .63
TOTAL AMENDED CAPITAL BUDGET 361,670,604 $61,777.603.63

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance shall take effect two
(2) weeks from and after its passage.

PASSED on Second and Final Reading

June 5 ,2012 "“"j_“’/ Fono Nyt
CHAIRPERSON -

APPROVED X DISAPPROVED

s/
DATE: s ,2012
s

DM/FF/mms



